1976 Denver Broncos

Passing:
Ramsey
Penrose
Weese

Rushing:
Armstrong
Keyworth
Perrin
Kiick
Weese

Upchurch
Odoms

Receiving:
Armstrong
Odoms
Moses
Dolbin
Keyworth
Kiick
Upchurch
Perrin

Punt Returns:
Upchurch
Foley

Kickoff Returns
Upchurch

Perrin

Brown

Att Com
280 132
35 18
29 13
Att  Yards
249 1212
100 422
32 123
31 103
13 87
7 54
4 41
Rec Yards
36 489
32 477
22 416
20 247
19 152
12 107
8 182
7 72
No. Yrds
22 342
9 62
No. Yrds
22 467
17 497
5 56

Com Gained TD Long

Pct Yards
47.1 1815
51.4 230
44.8 150
Avg. Long
4.9 44
4.2 20
3.8 21
3.3 21
6.7 29
7.7 16
10.3 22
Avg. Long
13.6 37
14.9 75
18.9 93
12.4 44
8.0 31
8.9 41
22.8 31
10.3 36
Avg. Long
15.5 82
6.9 13
Avg. Long
21.2 37
29.2 45
11.2 23
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0

Had
Int.
17
3
6

Interceptions:

Jackson
Gradishar

Foley
Rowser

Poltl
Swenson

Sacks:
Chavous
Gradishar
Carter, R
Jackson, T
Jones, C
Dolbin
Smith, P
Rizzo

Scoring:
Turner, J
Armstrong

Odoms
Moses
Upchurch
Keyworth
Kiick

Pct

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
9 5 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
13.8 58.6 43.0

6.1 6.5
8.6 6.6
20.7 52

Int
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No.
115
7.0
5.0
4.0
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12.8
115

Yards

79
146

151
122
-1
27

36.6
32.9

Avg
8.8
20.9

25.2
30.5

-0.3
135

0.0
12.0

Long
31
74

36
46
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TOTAL
78
42

36
12
12
6
6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

237
115
95

27

460
2085
4.5

344
163
47.4
2195
55
372
1823
4.6
13.5

3908
53.35
46.65

859

4.5

26
350

Replay

16.9
8.2

6.8
19

32.9
148.9

24.6
11.6

47.4
156.8
3.9

26.6
130.2

279.1

61.4

1.9

Actual

171
7.6

8.1
14

35.7
138
3.9

25.2
12

47.6
179.3
3.4

21.9
157.4

55
14.9

2954
46.7
53.3

64.4
4.6

1.6
18.6
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

85
2800
32.9

35
404
115

51
1127

221

123

997

27
96

218
23

14

21

19
23
82.6

Replay

6.1
200

2.5
28.9

3.6
80.5

8.8
71.2

1.9
6.9

15.6
1.6
0.4

0.2
15

0.1

14
1.6

Actual

210.4
35.1

3.6
45.7
12.5

0.3

3.3
76.8

234

7.5
70.4

1.6
0.9

22.5
2.8

11
0.7
2.6

11
15
71.4



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

245
129

81
35

505
1993
3.9

350
177

50.6
1942
35

224
1718

4.5
11

3711
53.71
46.29

890

4.2

32
524

Replay

17.5
9.2

5.8
25

36.1
142.4

25
12.6

50.6
138.7

2.5

16
122.7

265.1

63.6

2.3

Actual

15.9
6.4

7.4
2

35.4
122.1

3.4

27.9
15.3

54.7
161.8

2.3
171
144.6
4.8

10.6

266.7
45.8
54.2

65.6
4.1

17
32.3
0.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

80
3169
39.6

40
354
8.9

41
1032
25.2

88
737

14

247
27
11
16

25

20
32
62.5

Replay

5.7
226.4

2.9
25.3

2.9
73.7

6.3
52.6

17.6
1.9
0.8
11
0.1
1.8

14
2.3

Actual

6.5
242.2

37.3

3.1
26.6
8.7
0.1

3.6
86.3

24.2

6.3

51.1

1.6
0.9

14.7
1.8

0.6
0.2
14

0.9

42.9



